
Cottage Rehabilitation 
Hospital (CRH) provides 
compassionate, patient-
centered medical 
rehabilitation to empower 
people with disabilities. 

CRH is dedicated to providing excellent 

care for survivors of stroke, brain 

injury, spinal cord injury, orthopedic 

injury and other disabling conditions. 

Patients at CRH receive intensive 

rehabilitation services, a minimum of 

three hours of therapy per day, five of 

seven days a week.

Cottage Rehabilitation Hospital (CRH) 

is accredited by the Commission 

on Accreditation of Rehabilitation 

Facilities (CARF) in Brain Injury 

Specialty Program, Comprehensive 

Integrated Inpatient Rehabilitation 

Program, Spinal Cord Specialty 

Program and Stroke Specialty Program. 

The Joint Commission accredits CRH 

as a program of Santa Barbara Cottage 

Hospital.

Inpatient 
Rehabilitation

Outcomes 
2021

2415 De la Vina Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93105 

Phone: 805-687-7444 
cottagehealth.org/rehab

3/2022 RLC



2021 REHABILITATION INPATIENT OUTCOMES  
CRH TRANSDISCIPLINARY TEAM

CRH team members work together  

to achieve maximum successful 

outcomes. Mutual support exists 

among all members of the team, with 

the patient and caregiver at the center 

of the team.

This model illustrates          
how CRH’s coordinated 

                      care leads to success:P HYSICIANS   N
U

R
SE

S   T
H

ERA
PISTS CASE MANAGERS 

A
D

M
IN

IS
TR

ATIO
N

Patient 
and 

Caregiver

If you have questions or would like to discuss this data further, please contact:
CRH Admission Coordinator at (805) 569-8957

Average  
Number of  
Minutes of  

	 Treatment  
per Day

Number 
of Persons 

Served

GENERAL REHAB 
(all patients) STROKE BRAIN INJURY SPINAL CORD 

INJURY
ADOLESCENT 

PATIENTS

 Average 
Length of  

Stay (Days)

Average Age

Return to 
Community 

Rate

Patient 
Experience  

Unplanned  
	 Transfers  

to Acute

Functional 
Improvement 

Measure (% 
increase from 

admission 
baseline)

Gender

599

14.42
58% Male 

42% Female

67.57

90.48%

22.6%

97.4%

153.65

5.84%

148

15.98
62% Male 

38% Female

68.62

90.54%

20.3%

98%

167.16

6.76%

103 36

14.84 17.58
66% Male 

34% Female
47% Male 

53% Female

60.56 61.58

88.35% 97.22%

22.2% 22.2%

96.7% 92%

157.70 151.13

5.83% 0%

1

28
100% Male 
0% Female

17

100%

28.5%

100%

174.64

0%


