Cottage Rehabilitation Hospital (CRH) provides compassionate, patientcentered medical rehabilitation to empower people with disabilities.

CRH is dedicated to providing excellent care for survivors of stroke, brain injury, spinal cord injury, orthopedic injury and other disabling conditions. Patients at CRH receive intensive rehabilitation services, a minimum of three hours of therapy per day, five of seven days a week. Cottage Rehabilitation Hospital (CRH) is accredited by the Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF) in Brain Injury Specialty Program, Comprehensive Integrated Inpatient Rehabilitation Program, Spinal Cord Specialty Program and Stroke Specialty Program. The Joint Commission accredits CRH as a program of Santa Barbara Cottage Hospital.



2415 De la Vina Street Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: 805-687-7444 cottagehealth.org/rehab



Rehabilitation Inpatient Outcomes 2021



3/2022 RLC



## **CRH TRANSDISCIPLINARY TEAM**

CRH team members work together to achieve maximum successful outcomes. Mutual support exists among all members of the team, with the patient and caregiver at the center of the team.



## **2021 REHABILITATION INPATIENT OUTCOMES**

	GENERAL REHAB (all patients)	STROKE	BRAIN INJURY	SPINAL CORD INJURY	ADOLESCENT PATIENTS
Number of Persons Served	599	148	103		1
Average Length of Stay (Days)	14.42	15.98	14.84		28
Gender	58% Male 42% Female	62% Male 38% Female	66% Male 34% Female		100% Male 0% Female
Average Age	67.57	68.62	60.56		17
Return to Community Rate	90.48%	90.54%	88.35%	97.22%	100%
Functional Improvement Measure (% increase from admission baseline)	22.6%	20.3%	22.2%		28.5%
Patient Experience	97.4%	98%	96.7%	92%	100%
Average Number of Minutes of Treatment per Day	153.65	167.16	157.70	151.13	174.64
Unplanned Transfers to Acute	5.84%	6.76%	5.83%	0%	0%

If you have questions or would like to discuss this data further, please contact: CRH Admission Coordinator at (805) 569-8957